DDG EVENTS LTD

DEVAMAE RECORDS LTD

D. SHIELDS LIMITED

ELLJESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
EWAN MEATS LTD.

FACECARD PUBS LIMITED
FLAT4ONLINE LIMITED

GAINAK CONSULTING LIMITED
GLASGOW FOODS LTD

GORDON PROCESS ENGINEERS LTD.
GPA DALKEITH LIMITED

GRAND FAIR LIMITED

GRJ OIL AND GAS CONSULTING LTD
GT MCLELLAN LIMITED

5C412584
5C471982
SC472130
5C418812
SC415629
SC462026
SC354469
5C460822
SC471987
SC339473
S5C472290
SC472056
SC454169
SC472187

FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES -CONTINUED

QUALITY ICE CREAM LIMITED

RADIOACTIVE DESIGN LTD

RAMOYLE PLC

R BOYD LTD

THE REEF ENCOUNTER GLASGOW LIMITED

RH INTERNET SERVICES LTD

ROLLING MOMENTUM LTD

SBTW LTD

S. CAMPBELL LIMITED

SC SALES & MARKETING LTD

SETTTING OUT SERVICES LIMITED

SFL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LTD

SIMPLY PUBLISHING LIMITED

SMALL DOG BARS LTD

SNAFU BARS LTD.

SOUSA BUILDING LIMITED

SOUTHGLEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

STANWELL CONSULTING LIMITED

SUBHA SPICES LTD.

TAYLORS TRAWL GEAR LTD.

TEAM BEARD LTD

TEMPLEGATE TRAINING (ALBA) LIMITED

TENZING LIMITED

THEREALJAMMINHONEYCOMPANY LTD

3D3SERVICES LTD.

TORRANCE KILLUMPHA LIMITED

TRAYNOR AND SONS LIMITED

TRENTHAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

TURNHOUSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

VELVET EXECUTIVE SEARCH LTD

WATERFRONT GLASGOW LIMITED

THE WEE FLOWER SHOP LTD

WESTBURN VILLAGE INN LIMITED

WEST END RESTAURANTS (GLASGOW) LTD

THE WESTER ROSS SEAWEED COMPANY
LIMITED

THE WHITE PETAL COMPANY
(EDINBURGH) LIMITED

WILDKAT LOGISTICS LIMITED

WORLDONETRADE LIMITED

YEMOKEEN CLEANING SERVICE VENTURE
LTD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003 (4)
COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.

S5C472084
SC394861
SC114736
S5C472205
SC472216
SC348277
SC471964
SC449638
S5C425864
SC484953
SC418927
SC451566
S5C464018
SC444516
SC471954
SC471829
SC190305
SC245526
SC4540091
SC312314
SC471852
SC472152
SC472301
SC444834
SC469626
SC143100
SC471796
SC092568
S5C281654
S5C471882
S5C471880
SC471774
SC472225
SC472119
SC472134

SC462572
SC417040

S5C472075
SC444672

OPTP LIMITED

OUTLOOK MANAGEMENT LIMITED

OXGANG HOUSE HOTEL LTD.

PARCH POWER GENERATION GROUP PLC

P CONROY LIMITED

PENN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

PEPPY CREATIVE LIMITED

PHILLIPS CLEANEASY SERVICES LIMITED
PLAYHOUSE FUN LIMITED

PRESTONPANS LTD

PROJECT QUARTERMILE LIMITED

THE PROPERTY DOCTOR LTD.

PUBLIC RELATIONS & PARTNERS LTD

COMPANIES ACT 2006
OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006,

S5C471929
5C229417
SC461464
S5C471928
SC471865
SC472000

SC471748
SC472146
SC368378
SC444779
S5C472043
SC396031
SC471902

03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015

03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015

03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015
03/11/2015

03/11/2015
03/11/2015

03/11/2015
03/11/2015

THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED
SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION



