DDG EVENTS LTD	SC412584	OPTP LIMITED	SC471929	03/11/2015
DEVAMAE RECORDS LTD	SC412364 SC471982	OUTLOOK MANAGEMENT LIMITED	SC229417	03/11/2015
	SC471962 SC472130	OXGANG HOUSE HOTEL LTD.	SC229417 SC461464	03/11/2015
D. SHIELDS LIMITED	SC472130 SC418812	PARCH POWER GENERATION GROUP PLC		03/11/2015
ELLJESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED EWAN MEATS LTD		P CONROY LIMITED		
EWIN THEITS HID:	SC415629		SC471865	03/11/2015
FACECARD PUBS LIMITED	SC462026	PENN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT SERVICES	SC472000	03/11/2015
FLAT4ONLINE LIMITED	SC354469	LIMITED		00/44/0045
GAINAK CONSULTING LIMITED	SC460822	PEPPY CREATIVE LIMITED	SC471748	03/11/2015
GLASGOW FOODS LTD	SC471987	PHILLIPS CLEANEASY SERVICES LIMITED		03/11/2015
GORDON PROCESS ENGINEERS LTD.	SC339473	PLAYHOUSE FUN LIMITED	SC368378	03/11/2015
GPA DALKEITH LIMITED	SC472290	PRESTONPANS LTD	SC444779	03/11/2015
GRAND FAIR LIMITED	SC472056	PROJECT QUARTERMILE LIMITED	SC472043	03/11/2015
GRJ OIL AND GAS CONSULTING LTD	SC454169	THE PROPERTY DOCTOR LTD.	SC396031	03/11/2015
GT MCLELLAN LIMITED	SC472187	PUBLIC RELATIONS & PARTNERS LTD	SC471902	03/11/2015
FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES -CONTINUED				
QUALITY ICE CREAM LIMITED				03/11/2015
RADIOACTIVE DESIGN LTD	SC394861			03/11/2015
RAMOYLE PLC	SC114736			03/11/2015
R BOYD LTD	SC472205			03/11/2015
THE REEF ENCOUNTER GLASGOW LIMITED				03/11/2015
RH INTERNET SERVICES LTD	SC348277			03/11/2015
ROLLING MOMENTUM LTD	SC471964			03/11/2015
ROLLING MOMENTUM LTD SBTW LTD S. CAMPBELL LIMITED SC SALES & MARKETING LTD SETTING OUT SERVICES LIMITED	SC449638			03/11/2015
S. CAMPBELL LIMITED	SC425864			03/11/2015
SC SALES & MARKETING LTD	SC484953			03/11/2015
SETTTING OUT SERVICES LIMITED SFL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LTD	SC418927			03/11/2015
SFL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LTD	SC451566			03/11/2015
	SC464018			03/11/2015
SIMPLY PUBLISHING LIMITED SMALL DOG BARS LTD	SC444516			03/11/2015
SNAFU BARS LTD.	SC471954			03/11/2015
SOUSA BUILDING LIMITED	SC471829			03/11/2015
SOUTHGLEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	SC190305			03/11/2015
STANWELL CONSULTING LIMITED SUBHA SPICES LTD.	SC245526			03/11/2015
SUBHA SPICES LTD.	SC454091			03/11/2015
TAYLORS TRAWL GEAR LTD.	SC312314			03/11/2015
TEAM BEARD LTD	SC471852			03/11/2015
TEMPLEGATE TRAINING (ALBA) LIMITED	SC472152			03/11/2015
TENZING LIMITED	SC472301			03/11/2015
THEREALJAMMINHONEYCOMPANY LTD	SC444834			03/11/2015
3D3SERVICES LTD.	SC469626			03/11/2015
TORRANCE KILLUMPHA LIMITED	SC143100			03/11/2015
TRAYNOR AND SONS LIMITED	SC471796			03/11/2015
TRENTHAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	SC092568			03/11/2015
TRENTHAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED TURNHOUSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	SC281654			03/11/2015
VELVET EXECUTIVE SEARCH LTD	SC471882			03/11/2015
WATERFRONT GLASGOW LIMITED	SC471880			03/11/2015
THE WEE FLOWER SHOP LTD	SC471774			03/11/2015
THE WEE FLOWER SHOP LTD WESTBURN VILLAGE INN LIMITED WEST FIND PESTAUDANTS (GLASCOW) LTD	SC472225			03/11/2015
WEST END RESTAURANTS (GLASGOW) LTD	SC472119			03/11/2015
THE WESTER ROSS SEAWEED COMPANY				03/11/2015
LIMITED				
THE WHITE PETAL COMPANY	SC462572			03/11/2015
(EDINBURGH) LIMITED				
WILDKAT LOGISTICS LIMITED	SC417040			03/11/2015
WORLDONETRADE LIMITED	SC472075			03/11/2015
YEMOKEEN CLEANING SERVICE VENTURE	SC444672			03/11/2015
LTD				

COMPANIES ACT 2006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER. SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.